
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL N % % I II III IV V VI

1 21 0.0 0.0 20 0 0 1 0 0
2 399 0.7 0.7 370 7 5 6 4 7
3 31 0.1 0.7 30 0 0 0 1 0
4 4,152 6.8 7.6 3,998 64 42 17 14 17
5 129 0.2 7.8 94 9 5 5 7 9
6 2,914 4.8 12.6 1,812 818 222 33 10 19
7 415 0.7 13.2 158 50 57 20 55 75
8 1,568 2.6 15.8 1,115 212 179 28 11 23
9 427 0.7 16.5 317 33 25 14 17 21
10 5,063 8.3 24.8 1,215 1,874 1,182 411 215 166
11 1,203 2.0 26.8 921 54 81 37 36 74
12 2,038 3.3 30.1 633 415 399 216 164 211
13 3,897 6.4 36.5 1,373 919 884 325 209 187
14 607 1.0 37.5 385 88 60 27 14 33
15 3,105 5.1 42.6 1,088 847 573 255 168 174
16 672 1.1 43.7 443 87 58 28 19 37
17 3,325 5.5 49.2 1,116 343 758 452 350 306
18 680 1.1 50.3 406 100 77 33 23 41
19 2,534 4.2 54.5 998 328 503 267 208 230
20 726 1.2 55.7 425 93 85 56 33 34
21 3,227 5.3 60.9 1,260 391 529 359 288 400
22 733 1.2 62.2 469 79 82 38 24 41
23 2,802 4.6 66.8 1,171 366 468 248 251 298
24 862 1.4 68.2 539 111 82 42 34 54
25 2,774 4.6 72.7 1,494 324 361 201 168 226
26 711 1.2 73.9 376 126 85 38 39 47
27 2,510 4.1 78.0 1,068 379 394 209 193 267
28 711 1.2 79.2 378 113 96 47 30 47
29 2,650 4.3 83.5 861 320 350 236 192 691
30 723 1.2 84.7 364 100 68 53 39 99
31 2,233 3.7 88.4 861 283 295 161 136 497
32 415 0.7 89.1 186 71 48 25 21 64
33 1,471 2.4 91.5 673 226 224 107 88 153
34 801 1.3 92.8 284 56 38 28 34 361
35 1,139 1.9 94.7 456 194 162 89 71 167
36 252 0.4 95.1 130 34 36 25 11 16
37 794 1.3 96.4 367 114 108 44 48 113
38 263 0.4 96.8 147 32 25 12 17 30
39 350 0.6 97.4 182 46 42 22 21 37
40 374 0.6 98.0 188 51 47 25 24 39
41 225 0.4 98.4 122 26 29 9 12 27
42 254 0.4 98.8 149 29 28 16 15 17
43 744 1.2 100.0 445 72 72 30 36 89

TOTAL 60,924 -- -- 29,087 9,884 8,864 4,295 3,350 5,444
% 100.0 100.0 47.7 16.2 14.5 7.0 5.5 8.9

1  Of the 61,678 cases, 754 were excluded due to one or both of the following reasons:  missing offense level (750) or missing Criminal History    
Category (432).  Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.  

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2024 Datafile, USSCFY24.
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